TOWN OF NATICK
MASSACHUSETTS

TO: Natick Board of Selectmen
William Chenard, Acting Town Administrator
Jemma Lambert, Director, Natick Community Services
Karen Partanen, Director, Natick Recreation and Parks
Randy Johnson, Resolution Architects, LLC

FROM: Bryan R. Le Blanc, Procurement Officer
DATE: May 17, 2018

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD
Rehabilitation of the Camp Arrowhead Building (Re-Bid)

On May 17, 2018, bids were received, pursuant to M.G.L. c. 149, §844A et seq., for
rehabilitation of the Camp Arrowhead Building in the Town of Natick, Massachusetts. Bids were
received from four (4) bidders. (See attached.) This was a second re-bid, as no bids were
received in the initial round of procurement. All bids from eligible bidders in the second round
exceeded then available funding in the first re-bid round. In this round, we disqualified one of the
bidders, Unicon Construction, Inc., for leaving the bid amount blank on its bid form.

Marino Construction, Inc. (“Marino Construction™) is the lowest responsible and eligible bidder.
We recommend that the Natick Board of Selectmen award the contract to Marino Construction
for the complete main bid work, as provided for in the Town’s Invitation for Bids, subject to
approval by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Conservation and Recreation
(DCR). The amount of the award will be for $395,000.00, as provided for in Marino
Construction’s bid. We have reviewed the bids received and have checked the references and
qualifications of Marino Construction.

Please advise if you have any questions or require additional information.

Bids Received: 05/17/18
Newspaper Advertisement (Metrowest Daily News): 05/02/18
Website Posting: 04/25/18
Town Hall Posting 04/25/18
Central Register: 05/02/18
COMMBUYS Posting: 04/25/18
Funding: 2016 Special Town Meeting #2 Article 6

2018 Spring Annual Town Meeting Article 14 Motion F

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS © 75 WEST STREET @ NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS 01760
TEL. 508-647-6550  FAX. 508-647-6560eWWW.NATICKMA.GOV
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it AIA Document A101" — 2007

ﬂ;ard Form of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor where the basis of
t is a Stipulated Sum |

b
t! &Lﬂ'p-
5;’5??’&

REEMENT made as of the E'_th day of MaY.  in the year 2018
ymonth and year.) R ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS:
= : “The authar of this document has
added Information needed for its
complation. The author may also
have revised the text of the original
AlA standard form. An Additlons ahd
Deletions Heport that notes added -
information as well as revisions o
the standard form text is available
= from the author and should be
= : reviewed. A vertical line in the left
S other I'nfa'??ﬂ ation) margin of this decument indicates
= where the author has added
necessary information and where
the authorhas added to or deleted
121 Parker Road from the ariginal AlA text.

Chelmsford, MA 01824

= =

“This decumeant has important legal
consequences. Consuitation with an
attomey is encouraged with respect
1o its completion or modification.

AlA Document A201™.-2007,
General Conditions of the Conlract
for Construction, is adopted in this’
document by reference. Do not use
with other general conditions unless
" this document is medified.

Worcester Road
Natick, MA 01786

: B
rgé%@and other information)

Resolution Architects, LL
Onhe South Avenue
Natick, MA 01780

SR e e T

TEPwner and CoFtEalE

AA Document A101™ — 2007, Copyright © 1815, 1818, 1925, 1837, 1951, 1958, 1861, 1863, 1967, 1974, 1977, 1867, 1901, 1897 and 2007 by The American

fnit. fmslitute of Architects. All rights resetved, WARNING: Thie AIA® Document is protected by LS. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized |
teproduction o distribiution of this AIA® Document, ar any portion of it, may resuit in severe civll and criminal penaities, and will be prasecuted 1o
/ the maximum exisnt possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 13:49:20 on 0212712017 under Order Ne.0337419105_1 which

expires an 03/19/2017, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1262899504}



TABLE OF ARTICLES

HE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

IDOCUMENTS
ist of this Agreement, Conditions of the Contract (General, Supplementary and other

ations, Addendn issned prior to execution of this Agreement, other dornments listed
Sions issned after cxecution of this Agreement, all of which form the Contract, and

CIF COMME IGEMENT AND SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION
stf:l_ ‘“nka shail be the date of this Aurccmcnt unlessa dlﬂerent date is stated

'(Im'ert number af calendar days. Alfer rlanvel , a calendar date way be used when coordinated with the date of
commencement. If appropriate, insert requirements for earlier Substantial Completion of certain portions of the

‘Work.)
. AlA Document A101™ — 2007. Copyright © 1915, 1618, 1925, ?937 1851, 1958, 1981, 1963, 1867, 1974, 1977, 1987, 19981, 1997 and 2007 by The American
Init, Institute of Architects. Al rights reserued WARNING: This AIAY I:u:u:umem is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthotized -
reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result In severe civil and ctiminal panalties, and will be prosecuted to
/ the maximam extent possiiste uhder the taw. This document was produced by AIA sofiware at 13:49:20 on 02/27/2017 under Ordar No.0337118105_1 which

expires an 03/19/2017, and is nat for resale.
User Notes: . (1262899504)



Substantial Completion Date

_subject to adjustments of this Contract Time as provided in the Contract Docurments,
ihravisions, if any, for liguidated damages relating to failure to achieve Substantial Completion on time or jor
payments for early completion of the Work.)

UM - .
& Contractor the Contract Swmn in current fimds for the Contractor’s performance of th:
fin shall bed?” ($ ), subject to addition: and deductions as provided = vhe Copfract
. 00.00
%h ree hundred ninety-five thousand dollars ani zero cents ($395,008
TR 55 the tollo Win, aficinales, 1f any, which are described i the Contract
il Owner. ’

Eidentification of accepted altemates. If the bidding or proposal documents permit the
Shiites subsequent 1o the execution of this Agreement, attach a schedule of such other
Bir each and the date when that amount expires.)

fond §

: state quantity limitations, if any, to which the unit price will be applicable.)

Units and Limitations ~ Price Per Unit {$0.00)

— - e

if any, from the allowance price.)

Price
N/A

for Payment submitted 1o the Architect by the Contractor and Certificates for
the Owner shall make progress payments on account of the Contract Sum to the
Flsewhere in the Contract Docurments.

| Per MG.L. c. 30, §39K.

ST

at an Application for Payment is received by the Architect not later than the first dayofa

I shall make payment of the certified amount to the Contractor not later than the fifteenth  day of
1. If an Application for Payment is reccived by the Architect after the application date fixed above,
Femade by the Owner not later than fifteen (15 ) days after the Architect receives the
Application for Payment,

{(Federal, state or local laws may require payment within a certain period of time. }

Init AIA_ Document A101™ — 2007, Copyright ® 1945, 1918, 1925, 1937, 1951, 1058, 1961, 1963, 1967, 1874, 1877, 1887, 1091, 1887 and 2007 by The Ame,ﬁ_c‘an
nit. Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Tlocument is protented by UL, Copyright Law and Intetnational Treaties. Unantharized
reproduction or distributicn of this AIA® Deciiment, of any pertior of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaltles, and will bis prosecuted 1o
/ the maxlmum exient possihle under 1he law. This document was produced by AlA software at 13:49:20 on 02/27/2017 under Order No.0337119105_1 which
expires on 0371912017, and is nat for resale, .
User Notes: : {1252899504)

3




§ 5.1.4 Each Application for Payment shall be based on the most recent schedule of values submitted by the
The schedule of values shall aflocate the entire Contract

_ Contractar in accordance with the Contract Documents.
g the various portions of the Work. The schedule of values shall be prepared in such form and supported

Tata to substantiate its accuracy as the Architect may require. This sehedule, unless objected to by the
* shall be used as a basis for reviewing the Contractor’s Applications for Payment.

Applications for Payment shall show the percentage of completion of cabh portion of the Work as ofthe end

& period covered by the Application for Payment.
i

visions of the Contract Documents, fhe amount of cach progress payment shall be

“tion of the Contract Sum properly allocable to completed Work as determined by
fthe perceniage cornpletion of each portion of the Work by the share of the Contract Sum
that portion of the Work in the schedule of values, less retainage of five perceat (3

g@%ﬂl determination of cost to the Owner of changes in the Work, amounts not in dispute
as provided in Section 7.3. of ATA Document A201™-2007, General Conditions
r Constrction; T :

of the Contract Sum properly allocable to materials and equipment delivered and
At the site for subsequent incorporation in the completed construction (or, if approved

g Owner, guitably stored off the site ata location agreed upon in writing}, less
percent (5 %)

~iewate of previous payments made by the Owner; and .

Gt if any, for which the Architect has withheld or nullified a Clertificate for Payment
“tion 0.5 of ATA Document A201-2007.

ﬁm‘fgaount determined in accordance with Section 5.1.6 dhall be further modified under
antial Completion of the Work, a sum sufficient fo increase the total payments to the
0t the Contract Sum, less such amounts as the Architect shall determine for incomplete
Ftamage applicable to such wark and unseitled claims; and

iangde H3nf AIA Document A201-2007 requives release of applicable retainage vpon

Work with consent of surety, ifany.)

“the Work is thereafter materially delayed through no fault of the

f amounts payable in accordance with Section 9.10.3 of AIA Document

inage, if any, shafl be as follows:
wpletion of the entire Work, 1o reduce or limit the retainage resulting from

6.1 and 5.1.6.2 above, and this is nol explained elsewhere in the Coniract

insert heig fﬁviswusfor such reductios or limitation.)
v y

Otwner's prior approval, the Contractor ghall not make advance payments to guppliers for

%%."E_I which have not been delivered and stored at the site.

= ——
7512 FINALPAY

_§___ YMRED T X
§ 5.2.1 Final payment, constituting the entire unpaid balance of the Contract Sum, shall be made by the Owner to the

the Clontractor’s responsihility to correot

a5
™ Contractor has fiully performed the Contract except for
1-2007, and o satisfy other requirements,

%irk as provided in Section 12.2.2 of ATA Document A20
any, which zxtend beyond final payment; and

~final Certificate for Payment Tas been issued by the Architect.

§ 5.2.2 The Owner’s final payment to the Contractor shall be made no latar.tban 30 days after the jssuance of the
‘Architect’s final Certificate for Payment, or a5 follows:

1925, 1837, 1851, 1958, 1961, 1863, 1967, 1974, 1977, 1987, 1881, 1997 and 2007 by The American
Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized

ivif and criminal penalties, and will be prasecuted to

49405_1 which

. AIA Document AlD1™ —2007. Copyright ® 1915, 1818,

Init, Insiitizte of Archilects, Al rights reserved, WARNING: “This AlA® Document is protected by U.8.

reprodustion or distributian of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may resull in severe &

/ ihe maximum extent passible under the law. This document was produced by AbA software at 13:48:20 on 0242712017 under Order No.03371
expires on 03/1912017, and Is nat for resale. :

User Notes: . . (1262899504)



DISPUTE RESOLUTION

tect will serve as Initial Decision Maker pursuant to Section 15.2 of ATA Docuraent A201-2007, nnless
arties appoint below another individual, not a patty to this Agreement, to serve as Initial Decision Maker.
ﬁ“ﬁ%raﬂies rutuelly agree, insert the name, address and other contact information of the Initial Decision Maker,
ter than the Architect.)

N
p==3

tion shall be as follows:
e Owner and Contractor do not select a method of binding dispute resolution
hgree in writing to a binding dispute resolution method ather than litigation, Claims
5h a cowrt of competent jurisdiction ) '

OR SUSPENSICN
erminated by the Owner or the Contractor as provided in Article 14 of ATA Document

] . .
Owner a8 provided in Article 14 of ATA Document A201-2007.

_"F:EO\HSIONS
Hliifeserecment to a provision of ATA Document A201-2007 or another Contract

(Name, address and other information)

= ==l
William D, Chenar
Acting Town Administratof
Natick Town Hall
13 East Central Sirest
Natick, MA 01760

§ 8.4 The Contractor’s representative:

AlA Dosument A101™ ~ 2007. Copyright © 1815, 19418, 1925, 1537, 1951, 1958, 1861, 1963, 1867, 1974, 1977, 1087, 1991, 1857 and 2007 by The American

Init. institute of Archilects. ANl rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA¥ Dozument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized
reprodustion or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of It, may result In severe civil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to
/ the maxlmum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 13:49:20 on 62/27/2017 under Order No.0337118105_1 which

expires on 03/18/2017, and is not for resale. ,
Liszr Notes: N (1262888504)



(Neme, address and other information)

Marino Construction, Inc.
s===x= 121 Parker Road
+— Chelmsford, MA 01824

= nor the Confractor’s representative shail be changed without ten days written notice to the

® exoept for Modifications issued afier execntion of this Agreement, are enumerated

=i
e
=i

=
eni TS O

Title Date . Pages
Supplementary General February 1, 2048 39
Conditions : '

Pages
Date
1 Date Pages 1
May 11, 2018
ot 0da relating to bidding requirements are not part of the Ciontract Documents umless the bidding

et trcnien tearealso ennmerated in this Arficle 9.

§ 9.1.7 Additional documents, if any, forming part of the Confract Documents:

N AlA Doctment A101™ — 2007, Copyright @ 1915, 1918, 1825, 1937, 1951, 1958, 1061, 1963, 1967, 1874, 1877, 1967, 1991, 1857 and 2007 by The Amarican
Init. institute of Architects. All Fights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Document fs protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Trealles. Unauthorized 5
reprodustion or distribution of this AMA® Document, ar any portion of it, may result in severe clvil and ptiminal penalties, and witl be prosecuted lo
the maximum extent possihle undey the law. This document was produced by AIA software at 13:48:20 on 02/2712017 under Order Ne.0337118105_1 which
expires on 03/19{2017, and Is not for resale.
User Notes: {12625809504)



Init.

4 AIA Docurnent E201™-2007, Digital Data Protocol Exhibit, if completed by the pariies, or the
following:

N/A

Other documents, if any, listed below:

(List here any additional documents that are intended to farm part of the Contract Docurients. ATA
Daocument A201-2007 provides that bidding requirements such as advertisement or invitation to bid,
Instructibps to Bidders, sample forms and the Contractor's bid are not part of the Contract

2 Doc unless enumerated in this Agreement. They should be listed here only if intended fo be
onfract Docimnents.)

D BONDS
d maintain insurance and provide bonds as set forth in Article 11 of ATA Document

By, and lmits of liability for insurance required in Article 1T of ATA Document

Limit of liability or bond amount (40,00
100% of Total Coniract Price
100% of Total Contract Price

CONTRACTOR

(Printed Name of Contractos)

by

Signature

Printed Name

Printed Title

Richard P. Jennett, Ir.
o e AL = — 2usr- Lopyigd © 1915, 1918, 1325, 1937, 1951, 1958, 1961, 1963, 1967, 1974, 1877, 1087, 1951, 1997 and 2007 by The American
Institute of Architects. All Fights reserved. WARNING: This AlA® Document is prétecied by U.8, Copyright Law and Internatichal Treaties. Unautharized
reproduction or distribuiion of this AIA® Document, o any partion of it, may result in severs ¢ivil and criminal penaltles, and will he prosecuted {0
the maximum exlent posslble uhder the law. This document was produced by AlA sofware at 13:49:20 an 02/27/12017 under Qrder No.0337119105_1 which
expires on 03/18/2017, and Is not for resale.
User Notes:

(1262899504}



init.

Dated:

7, 1887, 1991, 1987 and 2007 by The American

25, 1857, 1851, 1058, 1961, 1963, 1967, 1974, 187
AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthosized
It in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo-

AlA Document A107™ — 2007. Copyright © 815, 1918, 18
Order No.0337118405_1 which

instilute of Architects. All rights roseived. WARNING: This
reproducstion or distribution of this AA® Document, ar any perticn of it, may rast
the maximum exlent possible undey the faw. This decument was praduced by AlA software at 13:48:20 an 02/27/2017 under
axpires on D3119/2017, and is not for resale.

(1262899504

User Notes:



APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF APPROPRIATION:

Ecertify, pursnant to M.G.L. c. 44, §31C, that an appropriation in the amount of this Agresment is available
d d that the Natick Board of Selectmen is anthorized to execute this Agreement and to approve all

s and execute change orders.

Dated:

Dated:

. AlA Document AT0T™ — 2007, Gopyri
Init. Inslitate of Architects. All rights resatved, WARNING: This AlA® Do
teproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dacumnent, or any portion of it, may resuit in sever
the maximum extent possible under the Yaw. This decument was produced

User Notes:

ght ® 1815, 1818, 1925, 1937, 1951, 1858, 1861, 1963, 1867, {974, 4977, 1987, 1881, 1957 and 2007 by The Ameiican
cumsht is protested by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthatized
e civil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to '
by AlA software at 13:43;20 on 02/27/2017 under Order No,0337118105_1 which

expires on 03/18/2017, and is not for resale.” -
(1262889504)



CERTIFICATE OF VOTE

, hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting

of and I further certify that ata
(Corporation Name) .

,20 , at which meeting all

(Name

(Name)

y or

(Name)

, any one acting singly, to execute all confracts and bonds on behalf of the

1 in effect on this the day of ., 20

bk e

@_gmodiﬁed in any respect.

Signature

Printed Name

Printed Title

. 1918, 1925, 1937, 1851, 1958, 1961, 1363, 1967, 1074, 1977, 1987, 1994, 1897 and 2807 by The American
. Init. Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AAY Pocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized 18
teproduckion or distribution of this AIA® Doeument, or any portion of it, may resull in severe civll and criminal psnalties, and will be prosecuted fo
/ the maximum extent possthle under the law. This decument was produced by AlA software at 13:49:20 on 02/27/2017 under Order Ne.0337119108_1 which

expires on 0:3/19/2017, and is nat for resale. .
User Notes: {1262839504)

AlA Dasument A101™ - 2007, Copyright © 1915,



BID FORM FOR GENERAL BID

To the Awarding Authoxity : Town of Natick, Massachusetts
Board of Selectmen
Natick Town Hall
13 East Central Street
Natick, MA 01760 !

A. The undersigned Bidder proposes to furnish all labor and materials required for
Rehabilitation (Interior) at the Camp Arrowhead Building in the Town of Natick, in
accordance with the accompanying plans and specifications for the Contract price specified
below, subject to additions and deductions according to the terms of the gpecifications.

B.  This bid includes addenda numbered ' .

j "f - F -
C.  The proposed lump sum contract price is 7%‘?»{" /Zc’-‘Mc‘_’(«—»(‘_" »"b-t-vmé, _ﬁ?‘“{ //, T L —
dollars (8 S,

AT
. ;
For aliternate No.,/Lg/,aE Add$ éé /‘2 : Subtract %‘Zé

Not/Applicable
(Repeat preceding line for each alternate)

D, The subdivision of the proposed contract price is as follows:

Item 1. The worlk of the general contractor, being all work other than that covered by ltem 2.

$,4/xf

Item 2, Sub-bids as follows:

Bonds Required

Name of Amount of  (Indicated by
Sub-Trade Sub-Bidder Sub-Bid "Yes" or "No™}

M M iy ML
Sub-bids as follows:

The undersigned agrees thai each of the above named sub-bidders will be used for the work indicated at
the amount stated, unless a substitution is made. The undersigned further agrees to pay the premiuns for



the performance and payment bonds furnished by sub-bidders as requested herein and that all of the cost
of all such premiums is included in the amount set forth in Item 1 of this bid.

The undersigned agrees that if he is selected as general contractot, he will promptly confer with the
awarding authority on the question of sub-bidders; and that the awarding authority may substitute for any
sub-bid listed above a sub-bid filed with the awarding authority by another sub-bidder for the sub-trade
against whose standing and ability the undersigned makes no objection; and that the undersigned will use
all such finally selected sub-bidders at the amounts named in their respective sub-bids and be in every
way as responsible for them and their worlc as if they had been originally named in this general bid, the
total contract price being adjusted to conform thereto.

The undersigned agrees that, if he is selccted as general contractor, he will within five (5) days, Saturdays,
Sundays and legal holidays excluded, after presentation thereof by the awarding authority, exccute a
contract in accordance with the terms of this bid and furnish a performance bond and also a jabor and
materials or payment bond, each of a surety company qualified to do business under the laws of the
commonwealth and satisfactory to the awarding authority and each in the sum of the contract price, the
premiums for which are to be paid by the general contractor and are included in the contract price;
provided, howevey, that if there is more than 1 surety company, the surety companies shall be jointly and
severally Hable,

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can wgi‘lc in harmony with all other
elements of labor employed or to be employed on the work; that all employees to be employed at the
worksite will have successfully conpleted a course in construction safety and health approved by the
United States Occupational Safety and Health Administration that is at least ten (10) hours in duration at
the time the employee begins work and who shall furnish documentation of successful completion of said
course with the first certified payroll report for each employee; and that he will comply fully with all laws
and regulations applicable to awards made subject to section 44A.

The undersigned further certifies under the penalties of perjury that this bid is in all respects bona fide,
fair and made without collusion or fraud with any other person. As used in this subsection the word
"person” shail mean any natural person, joint venture, partnership, corporation or other business or legal
entity. The undersigned further certifies under penalty of perjury that the said undersigned is not presently
debarred from doing public construction work in the Commonwealth under the provisions of section
twenty-nine F of chapter twenty-nine, or any other applicable debarment provisions of any other chapter
of the General Laws or any rule or regulation promulgated thereunder.

The Bidder has familiarized himself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, Work, site,
locality, and all local conditions and Laws and Regulations that in any manner may affect cost, progtess,
performance or furnishing of the Work.

This Bid is genuine and not made in the inferest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or
corporation and is not submitted in confornity with any agreement ol rules of any group, association,
otganization or cotporation; Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to
subrnit a false or sham Bid; Bidder has not solicited or induced any person, fivm or corporation to refrain
from bidding; and Bidder has not sought by collusion to abtain for itself any advantage over any other
Bidder or over Owner,




The Bidder certifies that it has reviewed the insurance requirements contained in the Contract Documents
and certifies that it will comply with them. The Bidder also certifies its completion of the attached
Coniractoy Certification forms. '

The fotllowing docunients are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:

(a) Required Bid Security in the amount of five {5%) percent of PROPOSED LUMP SUM
CONTRACT PRICE appearing in Paragraph 4 above, and ina form as described in the Instructions to
Bidders.

(b) A copy of a "Certificate of Eligibility" issued by the Deputy Commissioner of the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts Division of Capital Asset Management and Maintenance (DCAMM)
showing that the Bidder has the classification and capacity rating to perform the work required.

(c) An update statement in such form as the Deputy Comumissioner of DCAMM shall prescribe.

The undersigned hereby certifies that the Bidder named below will comply with the minority
worlcforee percentage ratio and specific affismative action steps contained in the EEQ/AA/Supplier
Diversity Office (SDO) provisions of this Contract. The Bidder receiving the award of the Contract shall
be required to obtain from cach of its subcontractors & copy of the certification by said subcontractor,
regardless of tier, that it will comply with the minority worldoree ratio and specific affirmative action
steps contained in these EEO/AA/SDO Contract provisions and submit it to the contracting agency prior
to the award of such subcontract.

The undersigned certifies under penaities of perjury that there have been no substantial changes in
his financial position or business organization of the Bidder aamed below other than those changes noted
within the application since the applicant’s most recent statement and that the bid is in all respects bona
fide, fair and made without collusion or fraud with any other person. “Person” shall mean any natural
person, joint venture, partnetship, corporation or ofher business or legal entity which sells materials,
equipment ot supplies used in or for, or engages in the performance of, the same or similar canstruction,
reconstruction, installation, demolition, maintenance or repair work or any part thereof, C 149 544D (1)b)

The undersigned further certifies under penalty of perjury that the said Bidder named below is not
presently debarred from doing public construction work in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts under
the provision of Section 29F of Chapter 29, or any other applicable debarment provisions of any other
Chapter of the General Laws or any rule or regulation promuigated thereunder.

THIS BID SUBMITTED ON '5" 17 20 1¢



Vi T
Name of Biddes: JOorino (‘(,‘“ A ';l"f U("}fo A /L'”(

/

P
BY 9,.:; N

Siggﬁﬁif&
7 Jo Y@/@b /{’/& yins

-, Printed Name

/O resilent
Printed Title

Corporate Seal '
(Corp ) %

Attest _ ”’{«.‘.’-—-—- -
(Secreta};g,)f"
&

Business Address: / {;5?/ /%‘AV' kﬂf /i? o

ﬂhf //MJ@MQ /LM OIEAY

Phone Number:  (1§h 8¥4-54LY
E-mail Address: ui VLN can Sl o4 éﬁj j pee /,C o

Fax:_4 78256~ (383




CERTIFICATE OF NON-COLLUSION

The undersigned certifies, under penalties of pegjury, that this Bid has been made and submitted in
good faith and without collusion or fraud with any other person. As used in this certification, the word
“person” shall mean any natural person, business, partnership, corporation, union, committee, club or
other organization, entity, or group of individuals,

‘\)\ e (onstrucho ;\ :j.—\( .
Name of Bidder

]rq 'l p(-'\'." lCQ,O Q(“:
Address of Bidder

Chalinddrd M 1504
81 - |UYU-5H ey
Telephone Nymber
By: / i}
?S'ig&atﬁi‘a “'"'
/ Soseph Maciae

Printed Name

“Yresiohent
Printed Title

5!rﬁl|g
Date




Natick, MA 01760
ARCHITECTS P : (508) 315-3666

ResolutionArchitects.com

&2 RESOLUTION oo Soum Avenne

May 11, 2018

ADDENDUM NO. 1
Restoration of Camp Arrowhead
Natick, MA

To! All Pian Holders
Ge: Byran LeBlanc; Town of Matick Procurement Cificer

1. The Drawings dated May 2, 2018 and Project Manual dated May 2, 2018, are amended as notad
in the following addendum.

o This Addendum consists of One (1) items and no {0) Attachments,

3 Bidders shall note receipt of all Addenda on the bid form. Failure to due this will cause rejection
of the bid.

ITEM1
Roolfing Spec

In Specification Section 07 31 00, 2.01 A,
Delete subparagraph 10

Insart new subparagraph 4:
4, Acceptable Manufacturers:

GAF “Marquis® WeatherMax
Equal by Certainteed or Tamfo

End of Addendum No. 1



CERTIFICATE OF TAX COMPLIANCE

Pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws (M.G.L.) c. 62C,§49A, I certify under the penalties of 1
perjury that the Bidder named below has complied with all laws of the Commonwealth of Massachuseits i

pertaining to the payment of taxes, to the reporting of employees and contractors, and to the withholding
and remitting of child support.

MO\((DC‘) C’;r\‘%’r‘(’b\(.‘*\\bf\ :r_-‘r\c_
Name of Bidder

1A, P{‘} cXer Rl
Address of Bidder

C \r\e\ Vks-po rel M onsa

B S U O
Telephone Number

By: d o
(Signature)

~JmSe vh '\)L(t Cing
Printed Name

pr esidend
Printed Title

Shi1hs
Date




CONFLICT OF INTEREST CERTIFICATION

The Bidder hereby certifies that:

1, ‘The Bidder has not given, offered, ot agreed to give any gift, contribution, ot offer of employment
as an inducement for, ot in connection with, the award of a Contract pursuant to this Invitation for Bids.

2. No consultant to, or subcontractor for, the Bidder has given, offered, or apreed to give any gift,
contribution, or offet of employment to the Bidder, or to any other person, corporation, or entity as an
inducement for, or in connection with, the award to the consultant or subcontractor of a Contract by the
Bidder.

3. No person, corporation, of other entity, other than a bona fide full time employee of the Bidder has
been retained or hired to soiicit for or in any way assist the Bidder in obtaining the Contract (pursuant to
this IFB) upon an agreement or understanding that such person, corporation or entity be paid a fee o
other compensation contingent upon the award of a Contract to the Bidder.

4, The Bidder understands that the Massachusetts Conflict of Interest Law, Chapter 268A of the
Massachusetts General Laws, applies to the Bidder with respect to the transaction outlined in the [FB.

5. The Bidder understands that the Bidder, his/her/its officers, employees, agents, subcontractors,
and affiliated entities, shall not participate in any activity which constitutes a violation of the
Massachusetts Conflict of Interest Law of which creates an appearance of a violation of the Massachusetts
Conflict of Interest Law,
E\( v ool :;")r\i‘;‘\“( wcon L.

ame of Bidder

1) (hicver el
Address of Bidder

Onlnddrd MA 0By

AR~ BUY -5 (LY
Telephone Number
e

y: T
7 (Signature)

y
\/\‘%Wn N }V\(M (NG

Printed Name

President
Printed Title

sSh=zlis
Date




CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE BIDDER

L, Hosen Mearine

, certify that Lam the _Presidhent of the

Corporation named as Bidder in the attached Bid; that “Sesenn . Macine » Who signed said Bid on

vehalf of the Bidder was then _ Presidenk

of said Corporation; that 1 know his/hes signature

hereto is genuine and that said Bid was duly signe

governing body.

(Cotporate Seal)

Cine Construchion Tac.

Name of Bidder

A1 Parke, R
Address of Bidder

Crolin s-Qorr‘l, MA ongad
M&l- AUt LY
Telephone Nymber

s
P

By: p R

v‘/'/(éigﬁture)
/. Toseon Marine

Printed Name

Vresiclent,
Printed Title

GAIRRIL:
Date

RS,

d, sealed and executed for and on behalf of its

This Certificate shall be completed where Bidder is a Corporation and shall be so completed by its Clerk.

In the event that the Clerk is the petson signin

g the Bid on behalf of the Corporation, this certificate shall

be completed by another officer of the Corporation.




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH M.G.L. ¢. 151B

The Bidder hereby certifies that it is in compliance with and shall remain in compliance with
Massachusetts General Laws (M.G.L.) Chapter 1518 and shal} not discriminate on any prohibited basis
outlined therein. The Bidder also hereby certifies that it shall comply with any and all applicable Supplier
Diversity Office (SDO) thresholds that have been established in conjunction with this Invitation for Bids.

_1\/\ acine Construckion 23 ne.
Name of Bidder

a p { s C‘{.
Address of Bidder

(‘M&w.&orc& MA eigad

81~ [y - Sty
Telephone Numbér
iy

;

By: L ——
(SiphwAme)
S

p
r"f \TDSQ ey }&/ \Ck NG

7 Printed Name

Deesicient
Printed Title

sYihe
Date




CERTIFICATE OF NON-DEBARMENT

The Bidder hereby certifies that it is presently not debarred, suspended, or otherwise prohibited
from practice by any federal, state, or local agency, and that, should any proceeding arise in which it is
debarred, suspended, or otherwise prohibited from practice by any federal, state, or local agency, the
Bidder shall inform the Town of Natick within one (1) buginess day of such debarment, suspension, or
prohibition frora practice.

_'}\j}(} (Ve (—-}r‘) ('\’T“ ' IJ("I"I {‘)n pl:‘ﬂc‘_
Name of Bidder

121 Packer R
Address of Bidder

Q.\ﬂ(fms'(-\brr{i MA OiSad
g - D~ G ot

Telephone Nuimber
P
By:
}gi—gﬂamye)"’” '

4
T/ Tesegn Hmriuc
Printed Name

‘]DCES ichen b
Printed Title

*")’)\7\1‘}
Date

10



OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION
CERTIFICATION

The Bidder named below agrees that if it is selected as the Contractor, it shall comply with the
provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 30, Section 395.

The Bidder named below cettifies, under penalties of perjury, that it is able to furnish labor that
can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed in the work; that all
employees to be employed at the worksite will have successfully completed a course in construction
safety and health approved by the United States Occupational Safety and Health Administration that is at
least ten (10) hours jn duration at the time the employee begins work and who shall furnish
documentation of successful completion of said course with the first certified payroll report for each
cmployee; and that all employees to be employed in the work subject to this bid have successfully
completed a course in construction safety and health approved by the United States Occupational Safety
and Health Administration that is at least ten (10) hours in duration.

Name of Bidder
H afine Co askrichea SV,

_l&J.QCn'Cﬂ 2, (\Lo\\m\s.go—rci W &isau

Address of ver
A

By

e

7 o8e vl Mety s

Printed Name

(\:\)r & S‘\'O\ ent
Printed Title

5)1“”19
Date

12



BID BOND ?

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THRESF PRESENTS! that

Marino Consiruction Inc,

(MName of Cbmractnr}
121 Park Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824

(Address of Contractor) i

i
a Corporation hercinaler called PRINCIPAL and (Carporation, Partnership, or individual)

North American Specialty Insurance Company

(MNume of Surety) i
5200 Matcalf OPN111, Overland Park, KS 66202

{Address of Surety)

hereinafier called Surety, arc held and fimmly bound unto ’ ' i

Town of Natick, Massachusatts I

{Name of Owner)
¢/o Nutick Board of Selectmen, Natick Town Hall, 13 East Central Strect, Nalick, MA 01760

(Address of Owner)

1

i  Dollars (5__5%___)

bercinafter calied Owner, in the lotal aggregate penal sum of

Five Percent of Attached Bid

in lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind
ourselves, our heirs, exccutors, administrators, successors, and aysigns, jointly and severally, firmly by

these presents.  puoiant: Gamp Arrowhead Restoration, Project #2018.03.1

THE CONDITION OF T'HIS OBLIGATION is such thal whereas, the Principal has submitted to the
Natick Board of Selectmen a certain Did, attached hereto and made a part her¢of and hereby incorporated
by reference herein, 1o cnter into 4 Contract, in writing, for the replacement of the ¢xisting Equipment
Mainienance Garage roof. )

]

NOW, THEREFORE,

(a) M said Bid shall be rejected, or

Page 1 of' 3




i
L
.
3

'

(b) 1 said Bid shall be accapted and the Principa) shall executed and deliver a Contract in the Form of
Contract allached hereto (properly completed in acenrdanee with said Bid) and shall furnish a
Bond for hig faithlul pectormance of said Contract, and for the payment of ail persons (urnishing
materials ur performing tabov in connection therewilh, and shali in all other respects per form the

sgrecment created by the nceeptance of said Bid,

then this obligation shalt be void, otherwise the same shull remain in full force and cffect] it being
expressly understood and agreed that the liabifity of the Surety for any and all claims nereunder shall, in

no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as hercin stated,

The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrecs that the obligations of said Surcty and its
Bond shall be in no way impaived or affected by any txtension of the time within which the Owner may
acvept such Bid; and said Surety does hercby waive notice of any such extension.

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Principal and the Surery have hereunto set thei
of them as arc corporations have caused their corporate seals to be hereto aftixed and these prescnts to be

stgned by their proper officers, the day and year fivst set forth above.

r hands and seals, and such

ATTEST: |

Marino Construction Inc.

Principal

BwOSQPh I\leL(\\'{\_U N
(Principal Secretary)
(SEAL}(") By fﬁ/——""“"'_—“
{,j.-Signamrc

/I
/ o Mo
Printed Name

.i-)( ngek‘(‘,.g,"
Printed Title

121 Pocker @ Croling -Conﬂ. , MA _Glgay
(Addruss) {Address)

North American Specialty
Insurance Company

Z—Sm'ety) T

ATTRST:

{M_@upliﬁ Dy

(Witness as to Suroly)

Attorney-in-Fact Signature

Adam W. DeSanclis
Printcd Name

Pape 2 of 3




Attorney-In-fact

Printed Title T |
. 5200 Matcalf OPN111
100 Unicorn Park Drive, Waburn MA 01801 yyerland Park, KS 66202
(Addrass) o {Addvess)

NOTE: Date of Bond must not be prior to date of Contract,

If the Principal is a partnership, all partners should execute this Bond,
|
IMPORTANT! Surety companies executing Bonds must appear on the Treasury Depariment's most

current list (Cireutar 570 as amended) and be authorized 10 transact businass in the State where the Project
is located,

Page 3 of'3




SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY |
WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY s
WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION :

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY 1

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT North American Specialiy lnsurance Company, a corporaiion duly organized and existing under 1
laws of the State of New Hampshire, and having its principal office in the City of Overland Park, Y ansas and Washington International Insurance :
Company & corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hatupshire and having its principal oifice in the City of Overland

Park, Kansas, and Wostport Insurance Corporation, organized undet the Jaws of (he State of Missourl, and having s principal office in the City of

QOverland Park, Kansas cach does herehy make, constitute and appoint:

JAMES . ANON, GREGORY D. JUWA, MICHABLF, CARNEY, WILDER PARKS. JR.. PAUL A PAY CTI8, MICHAEL T, GILBERT, CLRISTINE B GALLAGIE)

ALANO, LESLIANNT, ORTIZ. ADAM W, DESAN

[ETTE, RICHARD B, CARUSO, REPECCA SHANLEY. JONATHANE. DUGGAN, LINDSAY A, KNOWLTON. il JORDAN 1. TIRONE JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

AYRAN T JUWA, DAVID A BOUT

eal and deliver, for and on ifs behalf and as its act and deod, bonds or other writings
tracts of surctyship as are or may be required or permitled by
der this authority shall ¢xeeed the

{ts true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execiite,
abligatory in the nature of bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, oft con
Jaw, regulation, contract 0T atherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship sxecuted un

amount of; ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE MILLION ($125,000,000.00) DOLLARS 3

mile under and by the aulhority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of
d Washington International Insuranee Company al ieetings duly catled and held
f its Hxecutive Committee dated July 18,2011,

This Power of Attorney is grunted and is signed by facsi
Directors of North American Specialty Insurance Company an
on March 24, 2006 ond Westport Insurance Corporation by written consent 0

“RESOLVED, that any two of the President, any Senior Viee President, any Viee President, any Assistant Viee President,

the Scorctary of any Assisiant Seeretary be, and each of any of them heteby is authorized ta execute Power of Attorney qualifying the atiomney named
in the given Power of Altomey (o execute on behalf of the Company wonds, underiakings and all contracts of surety, and thet each or any of them
hereby is authorized to atiest to the exceution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein fhe seal of the Company; and it is

f such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed 10 any such Power of Attorngy ot lo any

h Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures o facsimile seal shall be
£ surcty to which it is attached.”

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature o

certificate velating thereto by faggimile, and any suc
binding upon the Company whett 50 affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, underiaking or coniraci o

LI
Gy,

7,
R

S &)
& - ..-'%r. S B
..*‘;" ?-‘\!1#0 R{QL-,?,%_ Sltgrn T Kndérion, SEaker Tee Fressdent of Washingiun Tidernatany] serance Camprny
E I SEAL ,'{4"-.‘:.'_ & Sentor Yice President of Natih Amerlean Speelalty Insarapce Company
Exi 1 HiE & Senlor Vice Brevident of Weatpart Ipsurance Corporation
E3 .‘%)’ A Mo ¥
XL )
%‘({&;u’:‘.‘f!g-"'.&b \\Q B)‘ .""aun-".
/ﬂf,a,m‘%h' v "{“:\\\\ﬁ\\ MUke A Tro, Seminr Vice President af Washinglon Tnieramlons] [nsuganes Company N
Mty & Senlor Viet Fresident of North Amerdean Specisily [m}mmcn Company A

& Sealor Viee President of Westport Isurnace Corporatioh
Washington International Insutance Company and Westport

N WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Specialty Insurance Company.
d these presents to be signed by thei authorized officers this

Insurance Corporation have cansed their officia] seals 1o be hereunto alfixed, an
this 22 dayof FEBRUARY  ,20_ 18,
North American Specialty Insurance Company
Washington Iuternational Insurance Cowmpany

State of [llinois Westport Insurance Corpotation

County of Cook
Onthis 22 dayafl FEBRUARY 2018, before me, a Notary Public personaily appeared
4 Senior Vice President of North Amicricen Specinlty Insurance Company and Semior Vice President of

‘Washington Intesnational Insurance Company 4n
Wesiport Ingurance Corporation and Michaol A, Ito Senior Viee President of Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President

58,
Steven P, Anderson Senior Vice President of

of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Senior Vice president of Westport Insurance Corporation, personally known to g, who
being by mo duly sworm, ncknowledged that they signed the shove Power of Atlomey as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the
yoluntary uet and deed of thele respective companies, .

QFFCIAL SEAL
M, KENHY
Notary Puldlic » Slue al tiusis
My Commischon Expires
1I04AR02Y

o
b s

M. Kenny, Notary Public

1, Jeffiey Goldberg the duly slested Vice Pyesident and Assistonl Seeretary of North American Specialty Insurande Company, Washinglon
International Insuranse Conspany and Westpori Insurance Corporation do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of 8
Power of Attorney piven by said North American Specialty Insurance Company, Washington Imernational Insurance Company axd Wastpor Insurance

Corporation which is still e full force and effect. M
[N WTTNESS WHEREQT, | have set my hand and affixed the scals of the Companies this lq day of _; , 20 i g
Gatdber, Vice Prosilent & Assistant Seeietary of Washington Iutemations| insugduce Lampany &

Soererary of Wesiport Inswance Compo

Jelfrey
North American Speclally [ssurance Company & Vice Prosidens & Assitanl
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Marino Construction Inc.

121 Parker Road

Phone: 781-844-5464
Fax: 978-256-6383

Chelmsford, MA 01824

Project Name: Press Box at Watkins Field

Project Location: 700 Catherine St. Gardner MA

Project Status: Completed 2015 Project Cost: $80,950
Contact Person: Chris Casavant Phone: 978-632-1164
Contact Company: Gardner Public Schools

Project Description:

Project Name:
Project Location:
Project Status:
Contact Person:
Contact Company:

Project Deseription:

Project Name:
Project Location:
Project Status:
Contact Person:
Contact Company:

Project Description:

Hemenway

Project Name:
Project Location:
Project Status:
Contact Person:
Contact Company:

Project Description:

Project Name:
Project Location:
Project Status:
Contact Person:
Contact Company:

Project Description:

Project Name:
Project Location:
Project Status:
Contact Person:
Contact Company:

Project Description:

Complete alteration of Press Box at Gardner High School

Melrose 5-14-705-2-319-V

119 Washington St. Melrose MA
Completed 2014

Kirk Fulton

Melrose Housing Authority
Exterior renovations and vinyl siding installation

Project Cost: $23,430
Phone: 781-665-1622

Canton Toilets project #050028

600 Washington St.

Completed 2014 Project Cost: $82,416.06
Matk Roy—Awarding Authority Phone: 781-828-5144
Canton Housing

Low Flow toilet replacement at Hagen Ct., Ruben Ct, &

Littieton VCT tile

10 Shattuck St., Littieton, MA

Completed 2013 Project Cost: $23,560.00
Mark Botsuk Phone: 774-261-0097

Littleton Housing Authority

Remove and installed 5,000 square feet of VCT tile

Dracut Housing

971 Mammoth Road, Dracut MA

Completed 2013 Project Cost: $1 8,000.00

Mary Karabatsos-Awarding Authority Phone: 978-957-3515
Dracut Housing '
Buiid wall, remove windows, move door, & install new doors

Reading Housing Authority

99 Frank D. Tanner Drive, reading MA
Completed 2013

Frank Veglie-Awarding Authority
Reading Housing Authority

Remove and install ten doors with closers and hardware

Project Cost: $13,036
Phone: 508-361-4422



v

Marino Construction
121 Parker Road

Phone: 781-844-5464
Fax: 978-256-6383

Inc.

Chelmsford, MA 01824

BIDDER’S COMMERCIAL REFERENCES

Project Name: Andover Storage Building

Project Location: High Plains Middle School

Project Status: Completed 12/17 Project Cost: $202,675.05
Contact Person: Chris Rotti Phone: 617-553-2331
Contact Company: RMD Coliaborative, LLC

Project Description: Erect complete storage building

Project Name: Arson Prop Building and Outdoor Classroom

Project Location: 1 State Rd. Stow, MA

Project Status: Completed 2017 Project Cost: $130,261.90
Contact Person: James DiRiceo Phone: 978-567-3161
Contact Company: Dept. of Fire Services

Project Description: Built Arson building, custom windows &outdoor classroom for

students and trainees.

Project Name:
Project Location:
Project Status:
Contact Person:
Contact Company:
Project Description

Project Name:
Project Location:
Project Status:
Contact Person:
Contact Company:
Project Description

Project Name:
Project Location:
Project Status:
Contact Person:
Contact Company:
Project Description

Cambridge City Hall 3™ Floor Ladies Room Renovation
Mass Ave. Cambridge, MA

Complete 2017 Project Cost: $187,194.90
Paul Lyle Phone: 617-224-2844
City of Cambridge

: Demo, gut, and completely remodel women’s restroom
0ld Nab bathroom
170 Plain St., Westford
Completed 2016 Project Cost: $81,200
Bill Kenison Phone: 978-399-2552
Town of Westford

: Complete renovation of two, two stall bathrooms

Pine Bluff Recreation
180 Great Rd. Stow MA

Compieted 2015 Project Cost: $228,239
Laura Greenough Phone: 978-855-2298
Town of Stow

. 4 bathroom house with 2 changing areas, pavilion, barn for

storage, nurses office, sunshade, and deck with seating.

Project Name:
Project Location:
Project Status:
Contact Person:
Contact Company:
Project Description

Hopkinton wall and door

Middle School 89 Hayden Rowe St.

Completed 2015 Project Cost: $10,735
Al Rogers Phone: 508-497-9870

Hopkinton Public Schools

. Build interior wall and put in new door




Camp Arrowhead - . 2018.03.14

NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF SELECTMEN

NOTICE OF AWARD

DATEDLMQH«[ 19,2018

To: BIDDER:: Mtu" (16 KOMSPJLV“UC’«")L'U”); /nc
ADDRESS. /2t [Pav Ker Rd

Che _/mS‘stQ\O’,»M/;L 0/€2Y

The Owner has conéidered the Bid submitted by ybu for the above described Work in response to
the Invitation for Bids dated /M Y7 2', 20/¥  and Instructions to Bidders.

‘ - - o~ o
You are hereby notified that your Bid has been accepted in the amomnt of $ 575 CK)O , based
upon summation of flump sum prices. - : :

Vou shall comply with the following conditions precedent within five (5} days Saturdays, g
Sundays, and legal holidays excluded) of the date of this Notice of Award, that is by R0/
1. Vou shall deliver to the OWNER five (5) fully executed counterparts of the Contract,

including all the Contract Documents. Each of the Contract Documents shall bear your
signatute on the cover page. ‘ :

2, You shall deliver with the executed Contract, the Contract Security (Bonds - including
‘ both a fully-executed Performance Bond and a fully-cxecuted Payment Bond - and
Certificates of Insurance) as specified in the Instructions to Bidders, General Conditions
and Supplementary Conditions.

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle OWNER to consider

Page 10of 2
Notice of Award
00 51 00



Camp Arrowhead 2018.03.14

your bid abandoned, to arinul this Notice of Award and to declare your Bid Security forfeited.
Five (5) copies of each of the proposed Contract Documents accompany this Notice of Award.

Within ten (10) days after you comply with those conditions, OWNER will return to you one ¢)
folly signed counterpart of the Contract with the Contract Documents attached.

Dated this ) 2% dayof /MW/JI ,20__/_?./

By:

Signature of Ownet’s Representative

Printed Name

" Printed Title

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE

Receipt of the above NOTICE OF AWARD is hereby acknowledged
this day of 20 '

Printed Name of Contractor

By
Authorized Signature

Printed Name

Printed Title

Page 2 of 2
Notice of Award
00 51 Q0



